
COLLEGE COACHES WHO RECRUIT CENTRAL DAUPHIN HIGH SCHOOL 

2023 

 

FBS (Division IA) 

 

College  Coach    Phone   Email    Twitter 

Penn State  Ty Howle   919-215-1910        @CoachTHowle 

         

Temple  Everett Withers  215-204-4694  everett.withers@temple.edu  

     

Army   John Loose   484-221-1796  john.loose@westpoint.edu  @CoachJohnLoose 

 

Syracuse  Chris Achuff   814-380-0003  ckachuff@syr.edu  @DL_theHUNT 

 

Virginia Tech  Brent Pry (HC)  814-321-6074      @CoachPryVT 

    

Rutgers  Charlie Noonan  484-832-5832 

 

Ohio State  Larry Johnson  614-256-5780  Johnson.6432@osu.edu @R2X_Rushmen1 

 

Maryland  Gunter Brewer  919-904-0571 

Preston Brown  267-883-0860 

 

Kent State  Matt Johnson   717-364-9393  football@kent.edu  @CoachMattyJ 

 

Buffalo  Matt Stansfield  814-573-6733      @Stansfield_Matt 

 

Pitt   Dave Borbely   412-648-8700      @coachborbs 

 

UConn  Christian Pace  440-670-9332 

 

Iowa State  Matt Caponi   515-509-3058  mcaponi@iastate.edu @coach_horsepwr 

 

Air Force  Marc Bacote   757-354-0520 

 

Toledo   Mike Hallett   567-207-8589  michael.hallett@utoledo.edu   @coachhallett 

   

Bowling Green Julian Campenni  419-372-7083  falconrecruit@bgsu.edu @coachcampenni 
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Navy   Mick Yokitis   412-491-8621  Myokitis@usna.edu  @NavyCoachYo 

 

UMass   Matt Layman   413-687-2558 

 

James Madison Mike Shanahan  412-491-3127  shanahma@jmu.edu  @CoachShanahan 

 

Liberty  Bill Durkin   843-504-1030 

 

Akron   Billy Fessler   814-240-9063  wfessler@uakron.edu 

 

West Virginia  Sean Reagan   304 293-4194      @CoachSeanReagan 

 

Old Dominion Mark Dupois   603-370-8538 

 

  

 

 

FCS (Division I-AA) 

 

Lehigh  Dan Hunt   315-750-0752     

 

Colgate  Stan Dakosty   570-590-8403  sdakosty@mail.colgate.edu  @Coach_Dakosty 

   Brendan Walsh  551-206-0850  bwalshstaff@colgate.edu  @CoachBWalsh 

 

Pennsylvania  Rick Ulrich   202-907-6479  patrick@upenn.edu 

 

Villanova  Ross Pennypacker  607-227-5671  ross.pennypacker@villanova.edu @PennypackerRoss  

 

Monmouth  Andy Bobik   732-804-2387  abobik@monmouth.edu  @AndyBobik 

 

Stony Brook  Sean Hammonds  502-296-8119  sean.hammondsjr@stonybrook.edu @seanhammonds17 

 

Lafayette  John Troxell (HC)  717-606-8485  troxejoh@lafayette.edu  @Coach_Trox 

 

Maine   Tom McEntire  207-217-8049    

  

St. Francis  Brian Wright   814-505-8771  bwright@francis.edu 

   

Robert Morris Bernard Clark (HC)  518-514-8774   
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Richmond  Trey Caso   678-274-7721   

  

Albany  Darrin Walls   412-862-0552  dwalls@albany.edu   @DWalls2ND 

 

Cornell  Will Blanden      wb267@cornell.edu   @BlandenCoach 

 

Fordham  Rich Reichert   631-339-1989   

 

New Hampshire Luke Carrezola   215-539-0481  luke.carrezola@unh.com 

 

Bryant  Steven Ciocci   610-716-4994  sciocci@bryant.edu   @CoachCiocci 

 

Bucknell  Colin Schaeffer  717-315-6214  cs084@bucknell.edu   @Coach_Schaeffer 

 

Delaware  Manny Rojas   434-221-7096   

 

Sacred Heart  Patrick Saporito  475-449-5377  saporitop4@sacredheart.edu @CoachPSap 

 

Holy Cross  Nick Della-Jacono  203-321-6533  ndellaja@holycross.edu  @coachnickdella  

 

Marist   Casey Tosches  609-731-4713  casey.tosches@marist.edu  @CoachTosches 

 

Elon   Drew Folmar   717-413-6181  dfolmar@elon.edu   @Coach_D_Folmar  

   

Princeton  Brandon Cuevas  201-919-7612   

 

Dartmouth  Keith Clark   603-359-9176  keith.p.clark@dartmouth.edu @coachkeithclark 

 

Yale   Stefon Wheeler  862-668-2566  stefon.wheeler@yale.edu  

 

Harvard  Laz Mitjans   774-279-5260 

 

Brown   Mike McCarthy  732-829-4284  michael_mccarthy1@brown.edu    

 

Duquesne  Larry McCoy   540-818-3693  mccoyl@duq.edu   @CoachMcCoy28 

 

William and Mary    Christian Taylor   757-812-0375       @CoachChristianT 
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Rhode Island  Chris Bergeski  908-358-9853 

 

Howard  Nick Gould   301-379-4520       @coachnickgould 

 

Columbia  Sky Mornhinweg  215-833-2224                 @CoachMornhinweg 

 

Towson  DJ Steward   314-779-5064 

 

VMI   Rich Yahner   814-404-8143 

 - 

Division II 

 

Millersville  JC Morgan (HC)  717-871-7697  jc.morgan@millersville.edu 

   Dan Beard   443-255-8258  daniel.beard@millersville.edu @DbeardDan  

 

Kutztown  Eric Fargo   267-767-6705          fargo@kutztown.edu           @CoachFargo_KUFB 

 

West Chester  Bill Zwaan, jr.   610-316-9463  wzwaanjr@wcupa.edu  @coachzwaan 

 

East Stroudsburg Mike Terwilliger  570-422-3770  terwilliger@po-box.esu.edu   

 

IUP   Jim Smith   724-357-2780  jjsmith@iup.edu   @J_SmithIUP 

 

Shippensburg  Mark Maciejewski (HC) 717-262-3309  msmaciejewski@ship.edu  @CoachMACshipU 

 

California, PA Chad Salisbury  616-890-2447  salisbury@calu.edu   @CoachSalsCalU 

 

Bloomsburg  Frank Sheptock (HC) 570-854-5348  fsheptock@bloomu.edu  @SheptockFrank 

 

Shepherd (WVa) Ernie McCook (HC)  304-671-1281  emccook@shepherd.edu  @CoachMcCook 

   Braden Thomson  717-778-7464  Bthoms02@rams.shepherd.edu @thomson_braden 

 

Seton Hill  Ross Fiegener   916-221-8468  rfiegener@setonhill.edu 

 

Clarion  Josh Hager   860-490-1481  clarionrecruitingcoach@gmail.com 

 

Slippery Rock            Joe Marella   847-826-9635  joeseph.marella@sru.edu  @coach_marella   

 

WV Wesleyen Dominic Bornman  717-903-2536  bornman.d@wvwc.edu  @CoachDom88 
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Fairmont State Ron Rankin   717-799-7426  rrankin@fairmontstate.edu  @Coach_Rankin 

 

Edinboro  Tony Papley   814-732-1848  apapley@edinboro.edu  @CoachPapley 

 

Gannon  Cody Swanson  620-794-1408  Swanson037@gannon.edu  @Coach_Swanson1 

 

Mercyhurst  Bryce Dempsey     bdempsey@mercyhurst.edu 

 

Frostburg State Keenan Chesnick  570-490-2783  kechesnick0@frostburg.edu  @Coach_Chesnick 

 

Lincoln  Frank Turner  484-365-7373  fturner@lincoln.edu  

 

Wheeling (WV) Jason Emerich  570-527-5972  jemerich@wheeling.edu  @Coach_jemerich   

    

 

 

Division III 

 

Rochester  Randi Moore   585-276-5663  rmoore@sports.rochester.edu @CoachRMoore34   

 

Franklin+Marshall  Leondre Simmon  516-974-7241   lsimmon@fandm.edu 

 

Ursinus  Jake Menard   204-818-1781  jmenard@ursinus.edu 

 

Delaware Valley Roger Wright   267-872-4710  roger.wright@delval.edu 

 

Stevenson  Josh Hoeg   443-986-5853  jhoeg@stevenson.edu  @Coach_Hoeg 

 

Moravian  New Head Coach 

   

Dickinson  Scott Knapp   412-901-0200  knappsc@dickinson.edu 

 

Lebanon Valley Joe Buehler (HC)  717-867-6274  buehler@lvc.edu 

 

Wilkes    David Biever   570-350-9396  david.biever@wilkes.edu  @DBiever 

 

Susquehanna  Mike Wiand   (570)-412-7122 wiandm@susqu.edu    
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Muhlenberg  Jeremy Estremera     jeremyestremera!muhlenberg.edu 

 

Widener   Caleb Koval   717- 439-3930  cskoval@widener.edu  @CoachCalebKoval 

 

McDaniel   David Sartin   906-281-1224   dsartin@mcdaniel.edu  @CoachDavidSartin 

 

Lycoming  Steve Wiser   570-337-2305  wiser@lycoming.edu 

 

King’s   Skyler Fultz (HC)  717-439-0469  skylerfultz@kings.edu  @CoachFultz 

 

Randolph-Macon Joe Glass   760-987-7085 

 

Shenandoah  Scott Yoder (HC)  540-678-4306  syoder@su.edu   @yoder847  

 

Washington and  Vince Luvara   412-508-0491  vluvara@washjeff.edu  @Coach_Luvara 

Jefferson 

 

Carnegie Mellon Jeff Simmons   412-289-0548  simmonsj@andrew.cmu.edu @coachflopp   

 

Hobart  Matt Fleischacker   315-781-3683       @coachfly  

  

Ithaca   Drew Miller   843-685-7269 

 

Albright   Isaac Collins (HC)  610-322-3734  lcollins@albright.edu 

 

John Carroll (OH) Jeff Long   216-397-4992  jlong@jcu.edu   @CoachLongJCU 

 

Allegheny  Max Beal   814-332-2801  sbeal@allegheny.edu   @CoachMBeal 

 

Gettysburg  Mike Hoyt   717-337-6414  mhoyt@gettysburg.edu 

 

St. Vincent  Stephen Meyer  412-915-0063  stephen.meyer@stvincent.edu @coachmeyer412  

 

Stevenson  Josh Hoeg      jhoeg@stevenson.edu 

 

Coast Guard   C.C. Grant   860-444-8581  ulysses.m.grant@uscga.edu 

Academy 

 

Juniata   Blake Treadwell (HC) 517-899-7083  treadwb@juniata.edu  @CoachTreadwell_  
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Kenyon  Robbie Brown  614-325-2042   brown14@kenyon.edu  @CoachR_Brown 

 

Eastern   Nate Hinkle   717-303-9995  nathan.hinkle@eastern.edu 

  

Keystone   Hugh Kirwan   201-785-6811  hugh.kirwan@keyston.edu 

 

Westminster  David Blake   724-967-5892 

 

             

Trade Schools 

 

Thaddeus Stevens Dennis Iezzi (HC)  610-781-9787  iezzi@stevenscollege.edu 

 

 

Junior College 

 

Lackawanna   Coach Bill Riess  570 706-5194   reissb@lackawanna.edu 

 

Hudson Valley Greg Polis   646-912-4845  g.polis@hvcc.edu 

 

        

 

Sprint Football 

 

Mansfield  John Evans (HC)  570-662-4461  jevans@mansfield.edu 
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